
Praxis Performance Assessment for Teachers (PPAT) 
Mentoring and Support Schedule Spring 2025 

 
 

Wednesday, February 5, 2025: Registration closes at 9:59 pm (300.00 + 19.50 = $319.50) 

Monday, January 13  - 1:00-3:00: PPAT Overview, PPAT Task 1 Workday and Professional Growth Plan  

Monday, February 3 - 1:00-3:00: Clarify any needs for Task 1 and introduce PPAT Task 2 and Task 3 

Workday 

Wednesday, February 12- Task 1 due (by 12 pm MT) – submission online due and submit your four 

artifacts and PPAT Task 1 Guiding Prompts to your University Supervisor. This task is scored by your 

University Supervisor.  

Friday, February 21 – University Supervisors, please note– Scoring of Task 1 is due to the Office of Field 

Experiences.  

Monday, February 24 - 1:00-3:00: Clarify any needs for Task 2 and 3 and introduce PPAT Task 4 Workday 

Wednesday, March 5 - Tasks 2 and 3 due (by 12:00 pm MT) – submission online 

Monday, March 24 - 1:00-3:00: Optional day to clarify any needs for Task 4.  

Friday, April 4 - Task 4 due (by 12:00 pm MT)– submission online.  

Friday, May 9 - Exit Meeting from 10:00-12:00 p.m. Professional Growth Plan (with all signatures) due at 

10:00 (you can turn the Professional Growth Plan in before this meeting, if it is complete). * Graduation 

Rehearsal – Friday, May 9, at 2:45 in the Field House of the Donald Young Center 

 


